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UNITED STATES D1STRICTCOURT

9 DISTRICT OF NEVADA

10 JEFFREYB. GUINN, individually andas) CaseNo: 2:09-cv-01809-PMP-GWF
Trusteeof THE DEL MAR TRUST,et al.,)

11 )
Plaintiffs,

12 )
vs. )13

)
‘4 FEDERAL DEPOSITINSURANCE ) STIPULATION AND PROPOSED

CORPORATION,AS RECEIVERFOR ) ORDERTO STAY PROCEEDINGS
15 COMMUNITY BANK OF NEVADA; )

DOE INDIVIDUALS I-XX; ROE )
l6l CORPORATIONSI-XX, ) (SECONDREQUEST)

)
17 Defendant/Counterclaimant. )
18 FEDERAL DEPOSITINSURANCE

CORPORATION,AS RECEIVERFOR )19 COMMUNITY BANK OF NEVADA., )
20

Plaintiff,
2l

vs. )
22 )

CORONADONEVADA, LLC; DOE )
23 INDIVIDUALS I-XX; ROE )

CORPORATIONSI-XX, )24, )
Defendants. )25

)
26 )

27 Pursuantto LR 6-2 andLR 7-1, thepartiesstipulateto extendthe 180

28 daystayenteredby this Courton December24, 2009 (#14) on the following basis:
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1. 12 U.S.C. § 1821(d)establishesan administrativeprocessfor

claimsagainstthe FDIC in its capacityasReceiverof a failed financialinstitution.

2. Plaintiffs in this actionhavesubmittedtheir administrative

claimsas requiredby statute.

3. 12 U.S.C. § 1821(d)(5)(A)(i) gives the FDIC 180 daysto render

a decisionon plaintiffs’ claims,and,under12 U.S.C.§ 1821(d)(13)(D),the Court

may,andthepartiessubmit,should,staythe caseduring the pendencyof that

administrativeclaimsprocess.See,e.g. Marquisv. FDIC, 965 F.2d 1148,1155 (1st

Cir. 1992) (“The courtmay. . . in its discretion— andordinarily should— stay

proceedings.. . so as topermitexhaustionof themandatoryadministrative

claimsreview process.”).

4. The partiespreviouslystipulatedto staythis casefor 180 days

or until the FDIC asReceiverrendereda decisionon plaintiffs’ claims,whichever

camefirst (#13).

5. On the parties’stipulation,theCourtstayedthis casefor up to

180 days,commencingon December24, 2009, to allow theclaimsprocessto

proceed(#14).

6. Plaintiffs havenow agreedto extendtheclaimsprocessfor an

additional180 daysaspermittedby 12 U.S.C.§ 1821(d)(5)(A)(ii).
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7. Basedon this, the partiesstipulateto stayextendthe current

this casethroughmediation.

BAILEY KENNEDY

By /s/ Kimberly McGhee
DennisL. Kennedy,No. 1462
Kimberly McGhee,No. 9728
Craig Henderson,No. 10077
8984SpanishRidgeAvenue
Las Vegas,Nevada89148

Attorneysfor JeffreyB. Guinnand
Monica A. Guinn, individually andas
Trusteesof theDel Mar Trust,R. Kent
Barry andMary SunshineBarry,
individually andasTrusteesof the
Barry Family Trust,SeanP. Corrigan
andLisa D. Corrigan,individually and
asTrusteesof theS&L CorriganFamily
Trust,CoronadoCanyons,LLC, Pacific
SunsetDevelopment,LLC, Coronado
Bay Investments,LLC, AspenFinancial
Sefvices,LLC, CoronadoAspen11,
LLC, andCoronadoNevada,LLC

MORRISPETERSON

By /s/ RobertMcCoy
RobertMcCoy, No. 9121
Rex D. Garner,No. 9401
900 Bank of AmericaPlaza
300 SouthFourthStreet
LasVegas,Nevada89101

Attorneysfor FederalDeposit
InsuranceCorporation,asReceiver
for CommunityBankof Nevada
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UNITED STATESDISTRICTJUDGE

DATED:

3

stayuntil November11, 2010or until the FDIC asReceiverrendersa decisionon

p1aintiffs claims,whichevercomesfirst. This secondextensionis warranted,the

partiessubmit,to permit thepartiesto attemptto resolvethe claimspresentedin

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13j

‘i
15

16

17

18

19

20

21 U IT IS SOORDERED.

ORDER
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